

Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
 2nd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	19-0714	Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation/ Improvement/ Construction of Road from Magliman to Alasas at Magliman and Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	5,100,000.00	Magliman and Alasas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Daper Construction & Trading	San Nicolas, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	5,087,317.84	April 02, 2019	90 days
2	19-1352	Labor and Materials for the Construction of Four (4) Storey, Eight (8) Classroom School Building at Sindalan Elementary School, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P20,965,552.00	Sindalan Elementary School, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Escan Engineering & General Services	Richtown I, Hamburg St., Sindalan, CSFP	20,935,340.63	June 25, 2019	240 days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
 Chairman

ENGR. EFREN DE LEON
 Vice-Chairman

ATTY. ATLEE T. VIRAY
 Member

RIMANDO E. UMALI
 Member

ENGR. ANELE C. DAVID
 Member

Maria Lourdes T. Binuya
Administrative Officer V

Noted by :

Engr. Michael N. Quizon Jr.
City General Services Officer

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
2nd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	M7-19-0689	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies for 1st Semester of 2019 to be used at City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,444,774.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,439,444.00	April 02, 2019
2	M7-19-0803	Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies to be used by the San Fernando Rescue Unit (SAFRU) for 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P851,910.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P846,512.00	April 02, 2019
3	I1-19-0420	Supply and Delivery of Sorting Conveyor and Glass & Plastic Pulverizer to be used at the City Transfer Station in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,160,000.00	Fabrimetrics Phils., Inc.	1 Candido St., Cor. Francisco St., San Agustin Village, Talipapa, Quezon City	P1,900,000.00	April 02, 2019
4	O4-19-0578	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies to be used at City Mayor's Office for the 1st Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,998,120.30	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,997,935.00	April 02, 2019
5	G6-19-0576	Supply and Delivery of Caps to be used for the Enhancing Tourism Experience through Uniformed Drivers Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,500,000.00	Fedzen General Merchandise	Mac Arthur Hi-way, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, (P)	P2,450,000.00	April 02, 2019
6	G3-19-0580	Supply and Delivery of Uniforms to be used for the Enhancing Tourism Experience through Uniformed Drivers Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P3,500,000.00	Fedzen General Merchandise	Mac Arthur Hi-way, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, (P)	P3,450,000.00	April 02, 2019
7	G6-19-0582	Supply and Delivery of Materials/Supplies to be used for the mass production of Fernandino Access Card for the 1st Semester of 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P7,400,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P7,396,000.00	April 02, 2019
8	O4-19-0579	Supply and Delivery of School Supplies to be used for the Lingap Eskwela Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P3,000,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P2,993,800.00	April 02, 2019
9	S7-19-0577	Supply and Delivery of Sporting Goods to be used for various sports activities in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,965,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P2,958,500.00	April 02, 2019
10	J3-19-0241	Supply and Delivery of Disinfectant to be used for the rehabilitation of former City Disposal in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P1,989,500.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,973,930.00	April 02, 2019
11	S4-19-0679	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Closed-Circuit Televisions (CCTVs) to be installed at various Subdivisions in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,193,940.00	Telesight Computer & Surveillance System	3rd Flr. Telesight Bldg., McArthur Highway, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, (P)	P1,193,940.00	April 02, 2019
12	D2-19-0696	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines to be used for the Integrated Management of Childhood Illness Program 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P212,650.00	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P207,930.00	April 04, 2019

13	D2-19-0683	Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines for 1st Semester of 2019 to be used for the different programs of the City Health Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P3,499,971.33	Pampanga Hospital Product	Sta. Lucia, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,479,460.00	April 11, 2019
14	G9-19-0836	Supply and Delivery of Commercial Rice to be used for the Disaster Preparedness in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P2,574,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P2,569,710.00	April 11, 2019
15	C4-19-0796	Construction of Tower and Supply, Delivery and Installation of Network Connectivity Equipment, CCTV and Peripherals for the Control and Command Center at the City Civic Center, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P30,000,000.00	Lot 1 - Comworks, Inc.	CWI Corporate Center, 1050 Quezon Avenue, Quezon City	P14,990,000.00	April 16, 2019
				Lot 2 - PLDT Inc.	Ramon Cojuangco Building., Makati Ave., Makati City	P14,995,000.00	
16	O4-19-0845	Supply and Delivery of Common Used Office Supplies for 1st Semester of 2019 to be used by the different Department/Offices of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P13,909,638.15	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, CSFP	(Lot 2,5,12,15,17,19,22,23,24,27,29,30) P3,277,542.80	April 16, 2019
				G-Well General Mdse	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	(Lot 1,3,8,11,13,21) P6,018,289.02	
				KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, CSFP	(Lot 4,6,7,9,10,14,16,18,20,25,26,28,31) P4,583,825.80	
17	J3-19-0847	Supply and Delivery of Janitorial Supplies for 1st Semester of 2019 to be used by City Market Operation Division, City Administrator's Office, CGSO - Utility and Maintenance Services Division, CHO-Birthing Station and CHO-PFPR of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P4,294,714.55	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	Lot 1 - P99,948.00 Lot 2 - P76,782.00 Lot 5 - P283,170.00	April 16, 2019
				G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	Lot 3 - P2,817,808.00 Lot 4 - P996,840.00	
18	A11-19-0795	Supply and Delivery of Public Address Audio Equipment System to be used in the different disaster awareness activities of the City Government of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,748,600.00	Success Business Machines Corporation	No. 301-A, Road 1, Bagong Pagasa, District 1, Quezon City	P1,747,800.00	April 16, 2019
19	V3-19-0695	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Secondhand Double Cab to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,500,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P2,495,000.00	April 25, 2019
20	V3-19-0862	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Secondhand Backhoe to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,200,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P3,195,000.00	April 25, 2019
21	I4-19-0935	Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment to be used at City Administrator's Office - Business License and Permit Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P120,000.00	Jen1ne Distributor, Inc.	3rd Floor JG Bldg., C. Raymundo Ave., Rosario, Pasig City	P119,900.00	April 25, 2019
22	P11-19-0993	Printing and Delivery of Tarpaulin to be used for the Evacuation Tagging and Census of High Risk Barangay for Disaster Database in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P480,000.00	Mexico Printing Co., Inc.	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P468,000.00	April 25, 2019
23	A5-19-0926	Re-bidding of Contract of Service for the Preventive Maintenance of Air-conditioning Unit for 1st Semester of 2019 at City Hall, City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P423,350.00	Extreme Cool Ref and Airconditioning Services and Trading	Mc Arthur Hiway, Brgy. San Vicente, Apalit, Pampanga	P416,109.00	May 09, 2019
24	F4-19-1087	Supply and Delivery of Flags to be used for the National Flag Day on May 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P190,000.00	Angeles Sporting Goods	Miranda St. Sto. Rosario, Angeles City	P184,400.00	May 09, 2019
25	O4-19-0779	Supply and Delivery of Office Supplies to be used for the ECCD Mapping and Registration from April - December 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga subject to Ordering Agreement	P195,207.88	KNF Enterprises	494 Moon St., San Fernando Subdivision, Sto. Nino, CSFP	P194,685.00	May 09, 2019
26	F8-19-1068	Supply and Delivery of Furniture and Fixtures to be used at the City Health Office - Rural Health Unit III in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P95,130.40	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P94,248.00	May 09, 2019

27	F8-19-1113	Supply and Delivery of Four (4) seater Gang Chair to be used at Sindalan Main Health Center - PFPR in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P90,000.00	LGY Trading	Amapola St., Pilar Village, San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P89,700.00	May 09, 2019
28	F8-19-1042	Supply and Delivery of Seedling Shelves to be used for the Integrated Community Food Production in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P100,000.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P97,500.00	May 09, 2019
29	G6-19-1089	Supply and Delivery of Materials to be used for the Askal Operation 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P106,000.00	Mendo Enterprises	Blk. II, Lot 12C Bulova St., Fairview, Quezon City	P103,820.00	May 09, 2019
30	L4-19-1150	Supply and Delivery of Livestock Animals for the Integrated Community Food Production 2019 in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P214,000.00	V Power Agro Trading	47 Cattleya St., Pilar Village, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P213,720.00	May 14, 2019
31	F8-19-1091	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Furniture to be used at City Schools Division of San Fernando, Pampanga	P997,800.00	ED-VAL Enterprises	#18 F. Dela Cruz St., Maysan, Valenzuela City 1440	P997,800.00	May 21, 2019
32	G3-19-1111	Re-bidding of Supply and Delivery of Physical Fitness Uniforms to be used by the personnel of the City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P149,000.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P147,510.00	May 21, 2019
33	G3-19-1112	Supply and Delivery of Traffic and Public Order Enforcer Uniforms to be used by the personnel of City Public Order and Safety Coordinating Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,478,080.00	G-Well General Merchandise	Parian, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,472,120.00	May 21, 2019
34	V3-19-1118	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) Units Reconditioned Bus to be used for various Mass Transport Activities for the interest of Public Service in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P6,400,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P6,390,000.00	June 04, 2019
35	V3-19-1323	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) Units Brand New Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) to be used at Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,700,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P1,695,000.00	June 20, 2019
36	V3-19-1324	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Sport Utility Vehicle (SUV) to be used at City Mayor's Office in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P3,100,000.00	Global Cars Phils., Inc.	Jose Abad Santos Ave., City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,922,210.00	June 20, 2019
37	L1-19-1286	Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment to be used at the City College of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,875,505.00	Lot 1 – Sci-Pro Marketing Laboratory Equipment and Supplies	Golden Ville Estate, Longos, Malolos City, Bulacan	Lot 1-Bid Proposal not submitted	June 25, 2019
				Lot 2 - Infinite Powertech Scientific Equipment Sales	B34 L16 Ph4A Tierra Monte Subd., Silangan, San Mateo, Rizal	P930,947.00	
38	G3-19-1290	Supply and Delivery of T-shirts to be given to the participants of Anti-Substance Abuse Awareness Program in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,000,000.00	JD 218 Trading & Construction	79 Camino Road, Sto. Rosario, Mexico, Pampanga	P1,984,000.00	June 25, 2019
39	A4-19-1353	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Air Conditioning Units to be used at the New Division Training Center at San Isidro, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P11,094,905.00	Optacool Enterprises	Charity St., St. Anthony Subd., Dolores, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P11,086,068.00	June 25, 2019
40	V3-19-1367	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Fire Pump 4x4 with complete accessories to be used at CGSO - Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,240,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P1,235,000.00	June 25, 2019
41	V3-19-1368	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Double Crew Cab to be used at CGSO - Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P2,500,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P2,495,000.00	June 25, 2019
42	V3-19-1369	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit Military Jeep 4x4 with complete accessories to be used at CGSO-Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,280,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P1,275,000.00	June 25, 2019

43	V3-19-1372	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit 2.5 tonner Cargo Truck with Pick-up Body to be used at CGSO-Motorpool Division in the City of San Fernando, Pampanga	P1,180,000.00	Palmer Asia Inc.	33 EDSA Bangkal, Makati City	P1,175,000.00	June 25, 2019
----	------------	--	---------------	------------------	------------------------------	---------------	---------------

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
Chairman

ENGR. EFREN DE LEON
Vice-Chairman

ATTY. ATLEE T. VIRAY
Member

RIMANDO E. UMALI
Member

ENGR. ANELE C. DAVID
Member

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
2nd Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ENGR. MICHAEL N. QUIZON, JR.
Chairman

ENGR. EFREN DE LEON
Vice-Chairman

ATTY. ATLEE T. VIRAY
Member

RIMANDO E. UMALI
Member

ENGR. ANELE C. DAVID
Member